

Version History
MOHCD Community Development Request for Proposals FY25-30

Page Number	Change Made	Version
Page 29	Words "Service Coordination" was deleted and replaced with "Service Connection"	V2 - 9/30/2024
Page 30	Words "Service Coordination" was deleted and replaced with "Service Connection"	V2 - 9/30/2024
Page 59	The following paragraph was added: "Service Connection: Service connection Involves assessing needs and providing resources or referrals to clients on an “as needed” basis. Service connectors assess clients’ immediate goal(s) and provide different types of resources or referrals to an individual or family depending on their in-the-moment needs. Service connection may also include community engagement activities, such as"	V2 - 9/30/2024
Page 60	The following paragraph was added: "Service Connection—Continued community outreach and enhanced information and referral. Unlike case management, service connection does not focus on assessing or addressing the recurrent or root issues of challenges clients may experience."	V2 - 9/30/2024
Page 60	Words "Service Coordination" was deleted and replaced with "Service Connection"	V2 - 9/30/2024
Page 5	A correction has been made - "Fiscal Year; it runs from July 1 to June 30."	V3 - 10/16/2024
Page 5	The sentence was cut off mid sentence. It has been changed from "HOPE SF is an initiative to rebuild San Francisco’s distressed public housing sites, while increasing" to "HOPE SF is an initiative to rebuild San Francisco’s distressed public housing sites, while increasing affordable housing and ownership opportunities, and improving the quality of life for existing residents and the surrounding communities."	V3 - 10/16/2024
Page 6	The sentence was cut off mid sentence. It has been changed from "Rental Assistance Demonstration - RAD is a new HUD program designed to leverage investment in" to "Rental Assistance Demonstration - RAD is a new HUD program designed to leverage investment in existing public housing."	V3 - 10/16/2024
Page 6	Typos were corrected. The sentence has been changed from "Applicants are required to satisfy a set of eligibility requirements be considered for award." to "Applicants are required to satisfy a set of eligibility requirements to be considered for an award."	V3 - 10/16/2024
Page 20	Character limit for Program Past Performance was corrected to match the online RFP system.	V3 - 10/16/2024
Page 49	The sentence “The maximum grant amount for this activity is \$50,000” was stricken from the homeownership pre-purchase coordination section on page 49 to remove the funding cap guidance.	V3 - 10/16/2024
Page 52	The sentence “The maximum grant amount for this activity is \$50,000” was stricken from the homeownership post-purchase coordination section on page 52 ro remove the funding cap guidance.	V3 - 10/16/2024